Bid Tabulation

City of Paris Flow EQ Basin Barscreen HEI #180070 April 27, 2017 2:00 p.m.

•			We Build, Inc. dba HWH Industrial		J.S. Haren Company	
		Estimated	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Item	Description	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	26,033.00	26,033.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
	Barscreen & concrete diversion structions, including 316 SS					
	weir gates and stop gates, stairs and platform, handrails,					
	grating, transducer supports, excavation, and connection to					
2	inlet and outlet piping	1 LS	317,739.00	317,739.00	437,607.00	437,607.00
	316 SS mechanical barscreen, 2 ultrasonic level controllers,					
3	and 1 float	1 LS	85,240.00	85,240.00	302,000.00	302,000.00
4	316 SS washer and compactor with flexible transition chute	1 LS	307,539.00	307,539.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
5	Electrical	1 LS	26,790.00	26,790.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
6	Site work	1 LS	23,209.00	23,209.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
7	Yard piping, including 36" and 42" PVC sewer line, fittings, 1/2" and 2" PVC water lines, backflow preventer, and yard hydrants Concrete driveway, including curbs, earthwork, and retaining	1 LS	105,884.00	105,884.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
	walls	200 CV	40440	70 074 00	75.00	20 050 00
8	8' Tall manproof chain link fence	398 SY	184.10	73,271.80	75.00	29,850.00
9	8' Tall manproof gate	34 LF 1 LS	40.00	1,360.00	40.00	1,360.00
		1 LS 1 LS	5,700.00	5,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	Replace stop gates in existing diversion structure		85,048.00	85,048.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
12	Grating & handrails for existing diversion structure	1 LS	25,419.00	25,419.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
13	Trench safety	80 LF	71.00	5,680.00	20.00	1,600.00
14	Silt fences	361 LF	4.00	1,444.00	3.00	1,083.00
	Remove and dispose of existing sewer lines and manholes					
15	after new concrete structure is completed	1 LS	8,240.00	8,240.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	Materials testing	1 LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$1,101,796.80		\$1,187,000.00
	Deductive Alternates:					
DA1	Remove the concrete paving and retaining wall	1 LS	48,123.00	48,123.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
DA2	Install manholes in place of the 36" and 42" PVC fittings	1 LS	+22,962.00	+22,962.00	+10,000.00	+10,000.00
DA3	Build the mechanical barscreen and washer and compacter from 304 SS	1 LS	27,300.00	27,300.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
	Build the stop and weir gates in the new barscreen structure		, , , , , , ,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-,
DA4	from 304 SS	1 LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
	Build the stop gates in the existing diversion structure from		,	,,	.,	-,
DA5	304SS	1 LS	3,611.00	3,611.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
DA6	Remove the replacement of the existing stop gates in the existing diversion structure	1 LS	85,048.00	85,048.00	61,000.00	61,000.00